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Annex E Conducted Power

Note: 

Conducted power unit: dBm  

The target power was recorded in the manufacture document. 



BW [MHz] Modulation RB Size RB Offset Low Channel
Middle

Channel
High

Channel

10 QPSK 1 0

10 QPSK 1 25

10 QPSK 1 49

10 QPSK 25 0

10 QPSK 25 12

10 QPSK 25 25

10 QPSK 50 0

10 16QAM 1 0

10 16QAM 1 25

10 16QAM 1 49

10 16QAM 25 0

10 16QAM 25 12

10 16QAM 25 25

10 16QAM 50 0

23205 23230 23255

779.5 782 784.5

5 QPSK 1 0 23.59 23.68 23.66

5 QPSK 1 12 23.57 23.65 23.63

5 QPSK 1 24 23.63 23.64 23.67

5 QPSK 12 0 22.75 22.94 23.00

5 QPSK 12 7 22.91 22.99 22.81

5 QPSK 12 13 22.77 22.83 22.50

5 QPSK 25 0 22.55 22.86 22.61

5 16QAM 1 0 23.25 22.97 22.99

5 16QAM 1 12 22.96 23.09 22.87

5 16QAM 1 24 23.10 22.91 23.26

5 16QAM 12 0 21.80 21.98 21.91

5 16QAM 12 7 21.60 21.95 21.89

5 16QAM 12 13 21.74 21.82 21.62

5 16QAM 25 0 21.67 21.82 21.85

Full Power

Band 13(700MHz Band) (dBm)
Part 27F

23230

23.73

23.65

23.68

22.89

Tune-up limit
(dBm)

24.5

23.5

24

22.5

Tune-up limit
(dBm)

24.5

23.5

24

22.84

22.69

22.5

Channel

Channel

Frequency (MHz)

22.74

23.12

23.03

23.06

21.89

21.75

21.66

21.76

Frequency (MHz) 782
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